CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

August 15, 2017

Agenda	Item:	4.4
Agenua	IICIII.	4.4

Subject: Approval of Contract Renewal – First 5 Alameda County, Contract No. PI-ECE-

1718-107 – Early Childhood Development Program, Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: First 5 Alameda County, formerly known as the Alameda County Children and Families Commission, serves children age zero to five years old and their families as part of their Every Child Counts strategic plan. The Las Positas College Early Childhood Development department supports this work by educating current and future Early Education providers and families in the community, and by connecting them with professional development opportunities and resources that improve care.

First 5 would like to continue the relationship with the College by awarding a one-year contract for the period July 1, 2017 – June 30, 2018 in the amount of \$25,000 to provide instructional support, curriculum development, student support, and program materials, with an expected match from Las Positas College. Matching funds have been identified. This agreement will take effect on August 16, 2017, following Board approval.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the Contract Renewal with First 5 Alameda County, Contract No. PI-ECE-1718-107 – Early Childhood Development Program, Las Positas College, effective for the period of August 16, 2017 through June 30, 2018, in the amount of \$25,000. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services to execute the contract on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date	Approved: Susan A. Cota/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED